
Auction

Name: Following relocation: Part 1: large auction earthmoving and forestry machinery: Caterpillar, Hyundai, low loader,
star sieves etc etc

Auction
number:

V240093

URL: https://www.proplusauctions.be/en/vente/following-relocation-part-1-large-auction-earthmoving-and-forestry-
machinery-caterpillar-hyundai-low-loader-star-sieves-etc-etc~e4ed4i8diy 

Start date: 11/1/2025 at 14:00

End date: 4/2/2025 from 17:00

Number of
lots:

20

Description: Large lot of well-maintained earth-moving and forestry equipment.

Viewing: https://maps.app.goo.gl/pW4S7qAKyWTkPGKZA

From 1/2/2025 10:00 to 1/2/2025 12:00 
kruisbosstraat 18
3740 Bilzen
Belgique 

Collection: https://maps.app.goo.gl/pW4S7qAKyWTkPGKZA

From 11/2/2025 09:00 to 11/2/2025 12:00 
kruisbosstraat 18
3740 Bilzen
Belgique 

Organised by: Pro+ Auctions

CATALOGUE
Following relocation: Part 1: large auction
earthmoving and forestry machinery: Caterpillar,
Hyundai, low loader, star sieves etc etc
V240093

Pro+ Auctions
www.proplusauctions.be
info@proplusauctions.be
Created on 02-05-2025 17:23

Page 1 de 5

https://www.proplusauctions.be/en/vente/following-relocation-part-1-large-auction-earthmoving-and-forestry-machinery-caterpillar-hyundai-low-loader-star-sieves-etc-etc~e4ed4i8diy
https://www.proplusauctions.be/en/vente/following-relocation-part-1-large-auction-earthmoving-and-forestry-machinery-caterpillar-hyundai-low-loader-star-sieves-etc-etc~e4ed4i8diy


Lots

Number Description Opening bid

V240093.100 Ahlmann AZ150 wheel loader bw.2004
Brand: Ahlmann Type: AS-150 Year of construction: 2004 Operating hours:
8.213u Condition: Used With rubble bucket/grass bucket
Specifications:
Engine: Diesel, 131 hp
Weight: 11,500 kg
Bucket capacity: 1.5 m³
Maximum speed: 40 km/h
Tyres: 17.5-25 AZ_150_Operating manual_NE

€ 7500,00

V240093.101 Hyundai HL740-7 wheel loader bw.2008
Brand: Hyundai Type: HL740-7 Year of construction: 2008 Operating hours:
15.761u Condition: Used With debris bucket/grass bucket Main features Full
name Hyundai HL740-7A wheel loader Wheel formula/number of axles 4x4
Payload and weight characteristics Total weight, kg 11500-12050 Engine
Engine model QSB6.7 Engine type diesel with turbocharger Number and
arrangement of cylinders 6 Cylinder capacity, cm3 5900 Engine output, kW (hp)
129(173) Rated rotational speed, rpm 2200 Maximum torque, Nm (kgcm) 60
kgf/m at 1500 rpm Bore and stroke 107/124 Engine manufacturer (brand)
Cummins Fuel system Maximum speed, km/h 36.3 Dimensions Ground
clearance, mm 417 Wheelbase (tracks), mm 2900 Overall dimensions, mm
(7230/7390)x2550x3260 Maximum height of bucket suspension point, mm
3830/3990 Electrical equipment Batteries (voltage/capacity), V/Ah 2x12/100
Braking system Service brakes hydraulic, wet type Parking brakes spring with
hydraulic brake disc release Refuelling tanks Fuel tank, l 228 Cooling system, l
35 Hydraulic system, l 165 Hydraulic tank, l. 105 Performance features Digging
depth, mm 93/100 Hydraulic cycle time, sec: lifting/unloading/lowering/total
5,6/1,2/2,8/9,6 Unloading height, mm 2850/2915 Wheels Tyres 20,5 - 25, L3
Tyre type pneumatic Driving characteristics Control type sit Attachments
Work body type Ladle Bucket capacity, cubic metres 1,78-2,1 A Hyundai HL740-
7 in operation

€ 5000,00

V240093.102 Hyundai Robex 145 LCR-9 crawler excavator bw.2012
Brand: Hyundai Type: R 145 LCR-9 Year built: 2012 Operating hours: 12.468u
Condition: Used Specifications and features:
Weight: 15.6 tonnes
Caterpillar width: 600 mm
Transport length: 7.69 metres
Transport width: 2.5 metres
Transport height: 2.9 metres
Maximum horizontal reach: 7.73 metres
Digging depth: 4.89 metres
Unloading force: 80.4 kN
Engine: Perkins 1204E
Engine power: 126 kW at 1950 rpm

€ 7500,00

V240093.104 Caterpillar TH63 telescopic handler bw.1999
Brand: Caterpillar Type: TH63 Year built: 1999 Operating hours: 4.794u
Condition: Used specifications and features: Weight: 9.3 tonnes Tyre size:
13x24 12PR Maximum lifting height: 12.5 metres Maximum reach: 8.2 metres
Maximum lifting capacity: 2725 kg Engine: Caterpillar 3054 Engine power:
81 kW (109 hp) Fuel capacity: 120 litres Hydraulic system: 150 litres
Maximum travel speed: 32 km/h

€ 2500,00

CATALOGUE
Following relocation: Part 1: large auction
earthmoving and forestry machinery: Caterpillar,
Hyundai, low loader, star sieves etc etc
V240093

Pro+ Auctions
www.proplusauctions.be
info@proplusauctions.be
Created on 02-05-2025 17:23

Page 2 de 5



Number Description Opening bid

V240093.105 Hyundai Robex 180LC-7 crawler excavator bw.2008
Brand: Hyundai Type: R 180LC-7 Year built: 2008 Operating hours: 3250u
Condition: Used specifications and features:
Weight: 18.2 tonnes
Track width: 600 mm
Transport length: 8.6 metres
Transport width: 2.99 metres
Transport height: 3.05 metres
Maximum horizontal reach: 9.4 metres
Digging depth: 6.56 metres
Unloading force: 108.6 kN
Engine: Mitsubishi S6S-DT
Engine power: 94 kW (126 hp) at 2100 rpm

€ 4000,00

V240093.107 Ahlmann AZ10 wheel loader bw.1994
Brand: Ahlmann
Type: AZ10
Year of construction: 1994
Operating hours: 5038h
Condition: Used Specifications and features: Weight: 7.7 tonnes Tyres: 17.5-25
Bucket capacity: 1.2 m³ Transport length: 5.85 metres Transport width: 2.32
metres Transport height: 2.9 metres Engine: Deutz BF4L913 Engine power:
78 kW (105 hp)

€ 2500,00

V240093.108 Hyundai Robex 55-7 crawler excavator bw.2009
Brand: Hyundai
Type: R55-7
Year of construction: 2009
Operating hours: 9,679h
Condition: Used General specifications Weight: 5,850 kg Dimensions
(LxWxH): 6.05 x 1.90 x 2.55 metres Engine: Yanmar 4TNV94L Power: 40 kW
(53 hp) Fuel tank: 120 litres Hydraulic tank: 120 litres Performance Maximum
digging depth: 3.82 metres Maximum digging height: 5.78 metres Maximum
loading height: 4.05 metres Maximum digging reach: 6.15 metres Maximum
digging reach at ground level: 6.01 metres Maximum vertical digging depth:
3.20 metres Hydraulic System Pump capacity: 29.1 gal/min (110 l/min)
Operating pressure: 3130 psi (216 bar) Slew rate: 9.3 rpm Undercarriage
Track width: 400 mm (15.75 in) Number of tracks per side: 40 Number of
track rollers per side: 5 Number of carrier rollers per side: 1    

€ 1750,00

V240093.110 Hyundai Robex 80-7A crawler excavator bw.2009
Brand: Hyundai
Type: R80-7A
Year of construction: 2009
Operating hours: 7,640h
Condition: Used General specifications  Weight: 7.8 tonnes  Dimensions
(LxWxH): 6.08 x 2.75 x 2.55 metres  Engine: Yanmar 4TNV94L  Power: 44 kW
(59 hp)  Fuel tank: 135 litres  Hydraulic tank: 130 litres Performance 
Maximum digging depth: 3.81 metres  Maximum digging height: 5.78 metres
Maximum loading height: 4.05 metres  Maximum digging reach: 6.33 metres
Maximum digging reach at ground level: 6.15 metres  Maximum vertical
digging depth: 3.20 metres Hydraulic System  Pump capacity: 40 gal/min (151
l/min)  Operating pressure: 3130 psi (216 bar)  Slew rate: 12 rpm
Undercarriage  Track width: 450 mm (17.72 inches)  Number of tracks per
side: 38  Number of track rollers per side: 5  Number of carrier rollers per
side: 1

€ 4500,00

CATALOGUE
Following relocation: Part 1: large auction
earthmoving and forestry machinery: Caterpillar,
Hyundai, low loader, star sieves etc etc
V240093

Pro+ Auctions
www.proplusauctions.be
info@proplusauctions.be
Created on 02-05-2025 17:23

Page 3 de 5



Number Description Opening bid

V240093.111 Kubota-RTV400Ci-EU bwj.2013
Brand Kubota Type RTV400Ci-EU Year of construction 2013 Hours 764 u
Tyre condition 20% Status used Weight 570 kg

€ 2500,00

V240093.116 Komptech Multistar L3 star screener bw.2006
Brand: Komptech Type: Multistar L3 Year of construction: 2006 Operating
hours: 9.071u Condition: Used specifications: Drive: Diesel generator
(48/60/85 kVA options) or electric drive Hopper capacity: Approximately 7 m³
Screen decks: Configurable for different particle sizes (8-150 mm) Features:
Patented cleaning system, high throughput, low operating costs and optimised
wear protection

€ 8500,00

V240093.118 Jenz chipper 360 wood chipper on Jan Veenhuis undercarriage bw.2014
Chipper: Jenz-360 Side-high tipper (+ undercarriage): Jan Veenhuis Type: JVH
16,000 special Year of construction: 2014 Operating hours: 1403u Condition:
Used

€ 10000,00

V240093.119 MAN 18.224LLC truck bw.2001
Brand: Man Type: 18.224LLC 4x2 Engine: Diesel, 220 hp Year of
construction: 2001 Mileage: 255,154km Condition:  Used

€ 750,00

V240093.120 Semi-trailer Renders bwj.1999
Brand: Renders Type: R ZOC 12.20 Number of axles: 2 Year of construction:
1999 Condition: Used Without blue BRT container!

€ 450,00

V240093.121 Low loader semi-trailer Robuste Kaiser bw.1981
Brand: Robust Kaiser Type: SSB25 1 Number of axles: 2 Year of
construction: 1981 2 hydraulic rams

€ 1300,00

V240093.122 Votex Robusto side flail mower bw.1989
Brand: Votex Type: Robusto Year of construction: 1989 Working width: 2.4
metres Drive: PTO (Power Take-Off) Weight: 1,200 kg Condition: Used

€ 500,00

V240093.123 Front loader bucket Viby
Brand: Viby attachement Type: 2008 Capacity ltr: 5000L Weight: 2800kg Year of
construction: 2011 Length: 2850mm

€ 500,00

V240093.124 Front loader bucket Eurosteel
Serial no.: 27916 Art. code: HKB100-3 Cap: 3520Ltr Weight: 2550kg Mach.type:
L110 p max: 300 Bar Year: 2008

€ 450,00

CATALOGUE
Following relocation: Part 1: large auction
earthmoving and forestry machinery: Caterpillar,
Hyundai, low loader, star sieves etc etc
V240093

Pro+ Auctions
www.proplusauctions.be
info@proplusauctions.be
Created on 02-05-2025 17:23

Page 4 de 5



Number Description Opening bid

V240093.125 Timber grab, timber clamp Short 4tonne with rotator
Brand: Short Type: KHG1630 Carrying weight: 4T Operating pressure: 300bar
Rotary pressure: 200bar Weight: 770kg Rotator: Thumm Rotorex 706HV-5D

€ 180,00

V240093.126 Timber grab, timber clamp Weyhausen E324
Brand: Weyhausen Type: E324 Max pressure: 300bar Capacity: 1m3

€ 80,00

V240093.127 Lot tyres and rims for trucks, trailers
This lot consists of various sizes and stitches see images or come take a look!

€ 100,00

CATALOGUE
Following relocation: Part 1: large auction
earthmoving and forestry machinery: Caterpillar,
Hyundai, low loader, star sieves etc etc
V240093

Pro+ Auctions
www.proplusauctions.be
info@proplusauctions.be
Created on 02-05-2025 17:23

Page 5 de 5


